

General Assembly

Substitute House Joint Resolution No. 100

January Session, 2023



RESOLUTION CONFIRMING THE DECISION OF THE CLAIMS COMMISSIONER TO DENY OR DISMISS CERTAIN CLAIMS AGAINST THE STATE.

Resolved by this Assembly:

- 1 Section 1. That the decision of the Claims Commissioner, file
- 2 number 23773 of said commissioner, ordering the denial of the claim
- 3 against the state in excess of fifty thousand dollars of Constantinos
- 4 Antonaras, is confirmed.
- 5 Sec. 2. That the decision of the Claims Commissioner, file number
- 6 25199 of said commissioner, ordering the denial of the claim against
- 7 the state in excess of fifty thousand dollars of Thomas Brown, is
- 8 confirmed.
- 9 Sec. 3. That the decision of the Claims Commissioner, file number
- 10 24727 of said commissioner, ordering the denial of the claim against
- 11 the state in excess of fifty thousand dollars of Shannon Coolbeth, is
- 12 confirmed.
- 13 Sec. 4. That the decision of the Claims Commissioner, file number
- 14 24773 of said commissioner, ordering the denial of the claim against
- 15 the state in excess of fifty thousand dollars of Rehema Cornelius, is
- 16 confirmed.

- 17 Sec. 5. That the decision of the Claims Commissioner, file number
- 18 25004 of said commissioner, ordering the dismissal of the claim against
- 19 the state in excess of fifty thousand dollars of William Fisher, is
- 20 confirmed.
- Sec. 6. That the decision of the Claims Commissioner, file number
- 22 26025 of said commissioner, ordering the dismissal of the claim against
- 23 the state in excess of fifty thousand dollars of Michael Lanteri, is
- 24 confirmed.
- Sec. 7. That the decision of the Claims Commissioner, file number
- 26 25720 of said commissioner, ordering the dismissal of the claim against
- 27 the state in excess of fifty thousand dollars of Charles Marshall, is
- 28 confirmed.
- 29 Sec. 8. That the decision of the Claims Commissioner, file number
- 30 24256 of said commissioner, ordering the dismissal of the claim against
- 31 the state in excess of fifty thousand dollars of Jeffrey Nield, is
- 32 confirmed.
- 33 Sec. 9. That the decision of the Claims Commissioner, file number
- 34 25143 of said commissioner, ordering the dismissal of the claim against
- 35 the state in excess of fifty thousand dollars of Scott Palmenta, is
- 36 confirmed.
- 37 Sec. 10. That the decision of the Claims Commissioner, file number
- 38 25372 of said commissioner, ordering the dismissal of the claim against
- 39 the state in excess of fifty thousand dollars of James Pavliscsak, is
- 40 confirmed.
- 41 Sec. 11. That the decision of the Claims Commissioner, file number
- 42 24736 of said commissioner, ordering the dismissal of the claim against
- 43 the state in excess of fifty thousand dollars of Jeffrey Perry, is
- 44 confirmed.
- 45 Sec. 12. That the decision of the Claims Commissioner, file number
- 46 25150 of said commissioner, ordering the denial of the claim against

- 47 the state in excess of fifty thousand dollars of Christopher Scofield, is
- 48 confirmed.
- 49 Sec. 13. That the decision of the Claims Commissioner, file number
- 50 24704 of said commissioner, ordering the dismissal of the claim against
- 51 the state in excess of fifty thousand dollars of Ian Wright, is confirmed.

JUD Joint Favorable Subst.